
 

Chair contact info: mark.bradshaw@allcarehealth.com     presenter and times subject to change 
OHA contact info: lisa.t.bui@state.or.us  

 

Quality and Health Outcomes Committee 

July 11, 2016 
HSB Building Room 137A-D, Salem, OR 

Toll free dial-in:  888-278-0296   Participant Code:  310477 
Parking: Map ◦ Phone: 503-378-5090 x0 

 

Clinical Director Workgroup 

Time Topic Owner Related Documents (page#) 

9:00 – 9:20 

Welcome/Introductions 
-Consent Agenda 
-Hep C/OOHB Update 
-OHA/CCO Meting Alignment 

Mark Bradshaw 
Jim Rickards 
Justin Hopkins 

-June 2016 minutes (4 – 11) 
-PH Update (12 – 13) 
-Behavioral Health Directors Meeting 
Minutes (14) 

9:20 – 9:25 P&T Update Roger Citron 
-Opioid Analgesics (15 – 21) 
P&T Website 

9:25 – 9:45 HERC Cat Livingston 

-Scope Statement for Breast Cancer 
Screening (22 – 23) 
-Scope Statement for Digital Breast 
Tomosynthesis (24 – 26) 
-EbGS Minutes (27 – 33) 

9:45 – 10:00 Obesity Initiatives Luci Longoria -Presentation Slides (34 – 37) 

10:00 – 10:15 PH Modernization Update 
Safina Koreishi 
Cara Biddlecom 

-Presentation Slides (38 – 44) 

10:15 – 10:20 
Statewide Opioid Prescribing 
Taskforce 

Anna Stern 
Kevin Ewanchyna 

 

July 1, 2016 Benefit Changes: Clinical Implementation Discussion 

10:20 – 10:30 ABA All -ABA summary (45 – 46) 

10:30 – 10:40 Back Condition All 
-Back Conditions Technical Changes (47 – 
55) 

10:40 – 10:50 
Restoration of Benefits: Oral 
Health 

Bruce Austin 
All 

-Restored benefit summary (56 – 57) 

10:50 – 11:00 BREAK 
Learning Collaborative Session 

11:00 – 12:30 
Health Transformation Report: 
Where are we… where we’re 
going 

Jon Collins 

-Agenda (58-59) 
-Health Transformation Presentation slides 
(60 – 80) 
Health Transformation Report web link 

12:30 – 1:00 LUNCH 
Quality and Performance Improvement Workgroup 

1:00 – 1:10 QPI Update – Introductions 
Jennifer Johnstun 
Lisa Bui 

-PIP progress report template (81 - 84) 

1:10 – 1:20 QAPI Chris Norman  

1:20 – 1:40 Complaints/Grievances All  

1:40 – 2:45 CAHPS Rusha Grinstead -Presentation Slides (85 - 95) 

2:45 – 3:00 Items from the floor All  

3:00  Adjourn 
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Agenda Item Contact Information 
Hep C/OOHB Update Jim Rickards 

OHA/Chief Medical Officer 
James.s.rickards@state.or.us 
 

P&T Update Roger Citron, RPh 
OHA Division of Medical Assistance Programs 
Roger.a.citron@state.or.us 
503-947-5220 

HERC Cat Livingston, MD, MPH 
Medical Director 
Health Evidence Review Commission 
Catherine.livingston@state.or.us 

Obesity Initiatives Luci Longoria, MPH 
Health Promotion Manager 
Public Health Division 
luci.longoria@state.or.us   
971-673-1064 

PH Modernization Update Safina Koreishi, MD, MPH 
Medical Director 
Columbia Pacific CCO 
koreishis@careoregon.org 
 
Cara Biddlecom 
Office of State Public Health Director/Performance 
Management Program 
Cara.m.biddlecom@state.or.us 
971-673-2284 

Statewide Opioid Prescribing 
Taskforce 

Anna Stern, MD, MPH, MBA 
Medical Director 
Western Valley Community Health 
annastern@wvchealth.org 
 
Kevin Ewanchyna, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
Samaritan Health Plans 
kewanchy@samhealth.org 

Restoration of Benefits: Oral 
Health 

Bruce Austin 
Statewide Dental Director 
Office of the Chief Medical Officer 
Bruce.w.austin@state.or.us 
503-551-5905 

Health Transformation Report Jon Collins 
Director of Health Analytics 
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Office of Health Policy and Analytics 
503-945-6429 
Jon.c.collins@state.or.us 

CAHPS Rusha Grinstead, MS, MPH, PMP 
Office of Health Analytics 
Rusha.grinstead@state.or.us 
503-945-6189 

QHOC Chairs Mark Bradshaw, MD 
Mark.bradshaw@allcarehealth.com 
 
Lynnea Lindsey-Pengelly, PhD, MSCP 
drlinpen@trilliumchp.com 
 
Jennifer Johnstun, RN 
QHOC Chair 
jen@ohms1.com 
 
Lisa Bui 
Lisa.t.bui@state.or.us 
971-673-3397 
 
Kim Wentz, MD, MPH 
Kim.r.wentz@state.or.us 
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